TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bouncing Brain Productions, LLC		106/24/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edison Nation Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	520 Elliot Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77426787	EVERYDAY EDISONS
Serial Number:	77426767	EDISON NATION
Serial Number:	77135781	BOUNCING BRAIN PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)333-5115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-333-5335

Email: chris.clark@edisonnation.com Correspondent Name: Edison Nation Holdings, LLC

Address Line 1: 520 Elliot Street Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Christopher Clark
Signature:	/C. Christopher Clark/
Date:	06/24/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=ArticlesOfMerger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0821

SOSID: 0901224
Date Filed: 9/2/2008 2:08:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200824600248

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is EDISON NATION HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of NORTH CAROLINA.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is:

520 ELLIOTT STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 MECKLENBURG COUNTY

- 3. The name of the merged entity is BOUNCING BRAIN PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of NORTH CAROLINA.
- 4. The text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Organization within the Plan of Merger is attached.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective on September 2, 2008.

This the 29th day of August, 2008.

By its Manager:

EDISON NATION HOLDINGS, LLC

C. Christopher Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/24/2010